
 

2016 CALENDAR YEAR 
OBSERVED HOLIDAYS 

 
Notice is hereby given that Government Center is closed on the noted observed 
dates for the following holidays: 
 
HOLIDAY        OBSERVED DATE 
New Year’s Day – January 1     Friday, January 1 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day – January 18    Monday, January 18 
Presidents’ Day – February 15     Monday, February 15 
Memorial Day – May 30      Monday, May 30 
Independence Day – July 4     Monday, July 4 
Labor Day – September 5      Monday, September 5 
Veterans’ Day – November 11     Friday, November 11 
Thanksgiving Day – November 24    Thursday, November 24 
Day after Thanksgiving – November 25    Friday, November 25 
Christmas Eve – Saturday, December 24   Friday, December 23 – Half Day 
Christmas Day – December 25     Monday, December 26 
New Year’s Eve – December 31     Friday, December 30 – Half Day 

 
 
 
 

  Ellisa L. Horvath 

    Ellisa L. Horvath, MMC, City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 


